
Date Time Service Duty Team Readings Reader Elements & Basket Parish Prayers Celebrant Preacher Worship Leader Server and Crucifer Chalice Chapel

4-Jan 8am BCP 2 Isaiah 60:1-6 Alice W David O Amy Houben Amy Houben Faye D

Ephesians 3:1-12 Alice W

Epiphany Matthew 2:1-12 Faye D

NZPB 2 Isaiah 60:1-6 Ian B Abraham Family Alyson C Amy Houben Faye D sr Githa W Val P Alyson C

Sacr: Wayne Ephesians 3:1-12 Aby C cr Wayne S Wayne S

White 404 Matthew 2: 1-12 Faye D

11-Jan 8am BCP 3 Isaiah 42:1-9 Ritchie D Ritchie D Stuart Goodin Stuart Goodin Alice

Acts 10:34-43 Ritchie D

Baptism of the Lord Matthew 3:13-17 Stuart G

10am NZPB 3 Isaiah 42:1-9 Joyanne C Mike & Jade Nigel O Stuart Goodin Stuart Goodin Ingrid V sr Penny M Nigel O Christine G

Sacr: Joyanne Acts 10:34-43 Val P cr Stanley P Stanley P

White 476 Matthew 3:13-17 Ingrid V

18-Jan 8am BCP 4 Isaiah 49:1-7 Kristina W Kristina W Stuart Goodin Alice

1 Corinthians 1:1-9 Kristina W

2nd Sunday in Epiphany John 1:29-42 Stuart G

10am NZPB 4 Isaiah 49:1-7 Allan R Rinu &Thomas Joyanne C Stuart Goodin Stuart Goodin Githa W sr Rae C Bette B Beverley P

Sacr: Faye 1 Corinthians 1:1-9 Yvonne R cr John F John F

White 456 John 1:29-42 Githa W

25-Jan 8am BCP 1 Acts 9:1-22 Alice W Alice W Faye D

Galatians 1:11-24 Alice W

Conversion of St Paul Matthew 19:23-30 Faye D

10am NZPB 1 Acts 9:1-22 Lorna L Ian B Stuart Goodin Stuart Goodin Rae C sr Ingrid V Faye D Alyson C

Sacr: Faye Galatians 1:11-24 Caroline R cr Stanley P Stanley P

White 404 Matthew 2:13-18 Rae C
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